# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/17/2021	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DATICAL, INC.	05/17/2021

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIQUIBASE INC.	05/17/2021

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	LIQUIBASE INC.	
Street Address:	9211 WATERFORD CENTRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14201511

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1301 WEST 25TH STREET, SUITE 408

Address Line 4: **AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN L. ADAIR	
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Adair/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=LIQU1100-1 Certificate of Name Change - Datical to Liquibase#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 057116 FRAME: 0211

506806918

source=LIQU1100-1 Certificate of Name Change - Datical to Liquibase#page2.tif source=LIQU1100-1 Certificate of Name Change - Datical to Liquibase#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057116 FRAME: 0212

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DATICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATICAL, INC." TO "LIQUIBASE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

5138704 8100 SR# 20211838074

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC Security of State Securit

Authentication: 203235777

Date: 05-18-21

PATENT REEL: 057116 FRAME: 0213

# SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### DATICAL, INC.

Datical, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as set forth in Title 8 of the Delaware Code (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies the following:

- The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 12, 2012. The Corporation's most recent Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 26, 2019 and the Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 27, 2020 (as amended, the "Certificate").
- 2. This Second Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate, was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Liquibase Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. Article IV, Section A of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
- "A. Classes of Stock. The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of capital stock to be designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares of capital stock authorized to be issued is 110,852,242 shares. 65,500,000 shares shall be Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Common Stock"), and 45,352,242 shares shall be Preferred Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Preferred Stock"), 14,722,455 shares of which shall be designated Series A-1 Preferred Stock (the "Series A-1 Preferred Stock"), 20,129,787 shares of which shall be designated Series B Preferred Stock (the "Series B Preferred Stock") and, together with the Series A-1 Preferred Stock, the "Junior Preferred Stock") and 10,500,000 shares of which shall be designated Series C Preferred Stock (the "Series C Preferred Stock")."

\* \* \* \* \*

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 05/17/2021 FILED 05:27 PM 05/17/2021 SR 20211838074 - File Number 5138704 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Datical, Inc. on this 17th day of May, 2021.

DATICAL, INC.

Dion Cornett

Dion Cornett

President and Chief Executive Officer

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DATICAL, INC.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/08/2021 REEL: 057116 FRAME: 0215